ImiaX SPEe0n TeCHNoLoGY

_ASSEMBLY KIT_

~

1/10 SCALE RC RwWD HIGH

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car
WHEELBASE:  257mm
WIDTH: 190mm
DRIVE MODE:  RWD
CASTER: Adjustable 6/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees ! >
CAMBER: Adjustable 0 to -12 degress VA NI WY T /
FULL BALL BEARING Y /
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET ;

V4
wWwWw.rc-rst.com
#SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

#d



1/10 SCALE RAC AWD HIGH

230085

2\

=0

PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CAR

110091

/»“ g
110102 @

120018

230073

230073

230061

110047

11 0080

7

1oaro 7

310105,

o
110058 /

120003

110101

120

110079
~

310064

110082

001

310084

-
120002 / @

110059

'
® <

230081

310104 .~

230061

540 Motor
(ot inchided) "

120019

25

310033 -

210035
110047

30032 _I,/

=8N 210035 o 210057
; zao058 - | " ff
I\ 1 A
230059 PETL TR —
110013 \,\_ 3
—Y
210082
. _*B
2300817
al 230068 s
310008 .
0008 g
110047

210181 Z
230058 %ﬁ = 230058 110047 " * Oy
230087 “~m £
i f
230065 5 == g5 noox
~ pe x__.f;/
2 .
%J 110004 s 2 xoose
L %‘) 120003 7 /
310103 . ﬁ 230087
3 - Servo
= /310003 fnotincluded)
: d
e 110047
TSR oy
230067
10002 1y
T u“f“
230067 . ®
230065 ad; T
T o 310001 %
. 110056 \
i 110002 “110048 210032
230056

Mg X4 SEEETECH O LOESY)

130032

21001
",

310053R

130001 (%)
o5

210082

210057
.,

Front-820103-3
Rear-520104-3

520078




210181

110026 3 4 S
. B NS

& _,h. 210381
230063 110045~ lﬂ

Py Ry AL, 230089 210381
B!\mnzta Gyro. ESC. Rech
& & . A
y /
g‘x’t

230060

%'“.D_'?

230060

P
i i 230070 % .
i 230087

4a

E 110005 ‘EJ _ 230070 &) ?é“’?%

4 N Eﬁ ﬁ»\ \@ 810002 G

:3 B L g E o %_ 210031 £20030

E - 230062 =

a EE & 210491 o C"v/ 0 4 310001

. E — «-..@ - ﬁ
210381 E’ = § 310001 520007 / h"':-‘«'@ 319008 110004
ol 230088 g —

230041 ke M /

: 120003
210510CR
820085 q p e i .
__..f,;, - T 120061 T . 230041
110004 =¥ : G (o 120011 %
210070 - (@
| e J
% 820020 110015 5 Q

210083W

: 110017 ™ , :
B0z, }) \_210510CR VS

140091 %jo YA
- N notinaiuded) N3

e Y @~

o 3 (’ \
210063W 110067 820018, .
o =4
TTRr “gP 110017 ' {45
Gra, :
=\ Y

310048 310001

= S
@ . 230062 = T
210344 210031 =Y = (notinchided)
210063W TN 310047

A10015

RMX 205 3




N\

<IN

=0

110 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CAR

i#
0.05 L wrench
0.05 L &5F
Hex
7 J
1.5 L wrench
1.5L EF
Hex
a '
2.0 L wrench
201 &EF
Hex
Vi a
2.5 L wrench
2.5L 8§
Hex
. -
— e
) 55 4 (
ol i My
— n
5.5 4.0 wrench
55X¥40EF

5.5 8 7.0 alum. wrench
55470 BEEF

m M3 X3 screw X1
M3 X3 1EH

3X35shaft x1
3 X35 il

& ACCESSORIES RMX 2.0

S BRI RAERG

Necessary tools and accessories for [ RMX 2.0S ] assembly

{nEES TS e I e e ]

s YA 4
_———_.{.-___é__ :\
_'_\\\ T

N 7

(@J' = Al [T@

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IR®=®
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT ) =31

Hobby knife
®IN

Screwdriver
BT

Scissors
Loy

Side cutter
#HOi

Needle nose pliers
Al

210272
Turnbucle wrench
HifEF

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely

for your [RMX 2.05] best performance!
By eSS ST R LR [RMX 2.08] BT HA |

RMX 205 4



/ E M "(E’O ONFIGURATIO Pleas °r|‘3°53th§ confiquration according to @
. DIAGRAM individual demands.

1/10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR ERE T A BRI

M Centered low gravity (Original setting)
B8 (R e

ZTES

RMX 205 B



7z PARTS BAG l

/=~:

A
20y —
/.J (.95 ;s
T e | Front lower arm %2
el AR
=\\ % _
k:::; =
= '\"
O] =20 lc,{'._ ‘
Suspension mount (-2.0) X2
THEWE (-2.0)
In" ™ lf'\

LN nJ

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
EMES 5 0.5mm

5.8 26 Adjuster X2
iR

@ 2.5%3 Shaftbush =2
N 1 WOREE

@ ] 2.5%1 Shaft bush X2
= F WOMEE

N

3X5.5X3 Spacer X4
wE

[ ]
2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
S

M3 X 40 screw X2
I )

\®)

I LTI

M3 16 screw X2
A

I LEA L AT Lot

ey W38 screw X4

e

48 Ballconnector L X2
S A o (R

- FRONT LOWER ARM
T

AB=ZEW Front lower arm assembly

BT A
@ 5826 Adjuster

@ M3xX16

6 M3 x40

© 3 %5.5X%3 Spacer il 2.5%3 Shaft bush

@ M3 x16

{V 2.5 %3 Shaft bush

PO i 3%5.5 X3 Spacer
{‘"\ © Front lower arm //9 P e
5.8%26
/QM s ~(A " Adjuster
@ 48Ball () ) p
connector L =)

G L5
@@ @ 3X55X3 Spacer . @

© 2.5X46 Amm shaft @ 4.8 Ball connector L

© 2.5X46 Am shaft

A
SNl
D

© 2.5x1 Shaft bush

© 2.5X1 Shaft bush

BEXY Attaching front lower arm
AT R

® Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

RMX 205 6



% PARTS BAG I =~ REAR LOWER ARM

=
ALTXW Rear lower arm assembly
T

X
;i?lrlnuwerarm 2 @ 48x%45
Ball connector

(O] -2.0 l Q) ‘ -
= o fsi\/ Z

el - © 2,548 Arm shaft
\_Sﬁpis !n(sion}rnount{-z.ﬂ-) *A1

2.0

€ 2.5x1 Shaft bush

o| +10 |O
Suspension mount (+1.0) >1
THEMEE (=100 B S . S

LTFY Attaching rear lower arm
,f-w| _(—u.IJ itk TR

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
¥ B R 0. 5mm

[ i |
2.5%46 Arm shaft X2
S

(©) [ 25%3Shaftbush x2
\®), WM

e 2.5%1 Shaft bush %2
@; _,_| WOREE

© Suspension

M3 X8 screw X4 mount {+1.0)
TR
-~ @ Suspension mount
f 4.8 %4 5 Ball connector 2 spacer 0.5mm
L W

© 253 Shatt bush

@ Rear lower arm

O
)

© 2.5 46 Arm shaft

© 251 Shaft bush

@ 2.5 X3 Shaft bush

+ For more downstroke,

please cut off the part
as diagrams.

OMEARTF TR+ FRIEE
TR -

RMX 205 7



% PARTS BAG g R UPEER-ARM

Q O Op
. T “'\I
|
O ©0 o0©
P
Front head mount & 1
[ g {E N

Front head mount B X1

L) wsR LB\J

Front upper arm mount 1
i]_EER i

SO -

- P~

LI

N 5.8X 26 Adjuster X2
Frigas
Front upper arm %2 -
il i A
Eomt 1 || A shaft bush A X2
(e M2X4 screw X4 ”g,.) HER O A
mwan 0O
s M3XE screw X2 Ix"'/':""“g\..
s TUEER | © Arm shaft bush B %2
C0|| mwaze
o wWOa))
M3X 14 screw X4 .’P“\JTJ 2X6X1 Spacer X2
A 4 Sl e

.:\1 2X X2 Spacer X2

M3X 20 steel turnbuckle X2 S/ | BH
P P

2 %28 shafl X2
] =t

MW Front upper arm assembly

B _ER A

€ Arm shaft bush B
& @ Front upper arm

O Am shaft

bush A B M3 X 20 steel turnbuckle

Amm shaft bush A
/9 © 58X26 Adjuster

@ Arm shaft
bush B

O M3x14

P L

® 26 X2 Spacer

_9 2 X6X2 Spacer

© 2X28 Shaft

@ Front upper am set

O M2 x4

@ Front upper
arm set

RMX 205 8



% PARTS BAG g ~ STEERING ARM

ST e
e e =
E_L%‘:;__;:__L_‘;';} Steering arm A X1
BN A

cm
{OFL00 samems <

Steering joint plate 1
B e

@)
w—@ Steering arm post *1
P e, e W

M3 X20 screw X2
TS Wk

M3 X12 screw X2
BTkl Ee ]

{m M3 X 10 screw X1
T ERES

[}:'mmwm M2X8 screw X2
(TR
4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
EFERR
4.8 Ball connector %1
TR

5XBX2.5 Ball bearing =4
e

3G X2.5 Bearing %4
W

— D IXEEX2 g;;-#acar X1

MATTXW Steering arm assembly - MTFY Attaching steering arm =N
BRI | HRBEE A

@ 5X8X25 Ball bearing

© M2x8 © 4.8 Ball connector

@ 3%55%2 Spacer
@ Steering arm A

€ Steering arm B

-
S

Lo @ M3X10 serew s /
o %  ©
i E

¥ 5X8X2.5 Ball bearing

@ Steeringarm C

© Steering
arm post

B Steering joint plate

{5 3X6 2.5 Bearing

& M3X12 screw

& Tighten M3 >12 screw first, and then loose it
till the steering joint plate turning freely.
SEATBERM S > 1 208 RE R S0 i 5T e eyl PR -

RMX 205 9



I

P ———
]‘c"rl/‘(::\"l 33"| () Servohom 25T X1
,’{;‘}- & L¥ i S 25T ElEA

B

Servo hom 23T X1
23T A

il

)
Ii il NS /’l
.Ih- E-‘ II.
O

(= 4.8 Adjuster M X4
W .}; i
M

(1
\

(1 48 AdusterS X2
Q=] iR

i 2 Servo mount X2
[ — || e

i e M3 X 25 steel tumbuckle X2
L.a.i.iiuu.i.;DED—;L-L.m:i.L-n b= LA R g

M3 %12 screw X1
I

{Trepmrees M3 X10 screw X1
N LI HE

jﬂw-f-_-r-ew M3 X8 screw X4
AR

[herppporpen 2.6X10 Screw X1

L.H-;m;i«;;h' 1 A

M3 %10 screw X8
Hhewm  4.8X4.5 Ball connector X1
e | TR

¢~ 3X8X0.5 Spacer X1
wk

P 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
we

ARTS BAGE“ STEERING SERVO

ALTZW Steering servo assembly

B R

© 36 X0.5 Spacer .

© Servohom

0 4.8 X4.5Ball connector

@ M3x10
26X10
Match parts with servo
® 38 0.5 Spacer #The servo film degree is (O] 1
closing to clock wise 22°
when the servo is in @ |
neutral. .
IR« A2 0 b
LTFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly LETFY Steering adjuster assembly
(N A VLRI
#Centered low gravity (Original setting) 3]
BT (B RS /
9_\_\ @ M3 %25 steel tumbuckle . 1%”“(_) é(zz
¥, i K -lll“-erl___.—-"/ (-]
M "ﬂ-{@ Wﬁﬁm N 1.5
b Pz et :
el . l{@-q“"ﬁﬂ{:\‘l = Il —-—-'—
Nt —— S — \ I"I{“.:?;’: =y, nE ,j =i _-::%. f’/}l
@ 4.8 Adjuster M
@ 4.8 Adjuster 5
# Centered upper motor s
BED i rﬁ""_ff )
" =
‘r.bL‘,..:-:-‘
@ M2 XE8 steel turnbuckle r.a--wﬁﬁﬂ_ s
(not included) e \9

210218 ,_..ﬁ,rf"’
A 53

e ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁr{_:_’a’ |{(‘::\ = E. [: E
=) o ——

e
@ 4.8 Adjuster M

RMX 205 10



@ Steering adjuster %

Granatsetingy

-« FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION
g §

MBEZEZW Attaching front steering-suspension
@ Steering adjuster

7z PARTS BAG

8 Servo

@ Servo adjuster

RMX 205 11



% PARTS BAG ” = UPPER DECK

e AL=TEW Attaching upper deck
'@ @ oy 1B M
L——'—__'_'__"“"-..__\__

~N Jo o

#LSD 3.0 RS Gyro

LSD 3.0 RS Mg
B41012 (Notincluded)

g;ag;ﬁm connector A X1 Y @ Upper deck A \
L ”j}ﬁi@:}_ @ Strengthen post
& oL

-

Gear box connectorB <1
AR E

Strengthen post X2
M ﬁ?ﬁ&g .

| ]
Gyro mount X1
oo’ =
2T
(hﬂmm M3 X8 screw X186
R

Upper deck A X1
=

1 4 ¥ Connector A

——':_"—:—EE:—_:—J—_H_::_:___‘:——__‘—:‘_—:—
—=—— (©0) o o]

Upperdeck B X1

i g ‘

RMX 205 12



% PARTS BAG 5 ~ REAR DIFF. SET

©

5 X8 Bearing X2
B

©l

2.5%6 Spacer X2
B

Bevel Gear 40T *1 o
e 40T @ ]

3X6X 05 Spacer X1
iy

Diff. Spring  *1
B

Steel ball 3.0 X10
1% 3.0

Steel ball 1.5 X8

it 3
%Hrjgo*;tjomt 1 o % 15

| ———

M2.5 X30 screw X1
S T

Diff. plate X2
B ERR

1015 Ball bearing *2
i

Diff. nut =1
O

Jointring X2
et}

LTXW Rear diff. set assembly

e

s

Apply ball diff. grease
to the differential
during assembly,
BEE

O Steel ball 3.0
@ Diff. plate y (} &
> 2

@ Long joint

Compress once,
then attach.

BT S e

U Diff. spring

i) 36 X0.5 Spacer (black) %\;\ -
BV
]

/

>< & Please note the spacer
5 color & size,

@{i(nt ring
(‘T L \

<Y

LY BY RN RS AR

B 1015 Ball bearing

& 10x15Ball bearing
@ M25 %30 screw

{& Joint ring

@ 2.5X6 Spacer
Steel ball 1.5

Apply ball diff. grease
to the balls during
assembly,

BREN L R

@ Short joint

Tighten M2.5%30 Hex. screw to
avoid diff. set loosing.

HHEE 25 X0 Al IEEERER -
Attention! Don't over tighten

screw, atherwise it will
influence the diff, actuation,

BIEENeE®  dREEEr-

© 5x8%2 5 Bearing © Bevel gear 40T

RMX 205 13




% PARTS BAG 5 ~ REAR GEAR BOX

ABEZW Vain shaft assembly - EFF Bevel gear shaft assembly

Ea1 A El ; g L
O E-<lip25s @ Bevelgear 16T
O E-<lip3.0 | \g;l‘ @ Bevel gear shaft
4 %10 Ball bearing X1 ! % ~ @ Bevel gear holder
tah @ Bevelgear 16T | 015 t?.s ‘fﬂ\(

-I"f[t_ /—, | e \h
5X10 Ball bearing X1 © Main shaft ’ -
Htk 2 I O 8 X12 Ball bearing
Ry o

"

7" "N\ 8x12Ballbearing X2 (’”’J&
& m

-

"K\
%
/

€ 1.5X7.8 Shaft

@ 8 X12 Ball bearing

Reargear box A X1
A A
© Bevel gear 13T

@ 410 Ball bearing
0 26%X58%0.6
Spacer (silver)

© M25x5

MBEEY Rear gear box assembly
P

N

color & size.
gL L I

AL A e

Bevel gear holder X1 Rear gear box B »1
REAE #49FE B
SXT. x , @ Upper deck
— el - (33) 26X58X0.6Spacer X1
e L
- M2.5% X1
ARSI 3\ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X1
. o

@ Rear gear
box Age

@ Diff. set

b M3 X 10 screw X2 s

|i|"|'|'|l;" |

G—-ALILJ-J« i (I S Bevelgear 16T X2 O
@ 16T

= Bevel gear shaft X1 @ 5x10
I o ﬁj P i Ball bearing

M e M3 X30 screw X1 . E-clip25 X1 N | sMark towards the
!_Ll T AT AT AT IO ) @l Emcmlp rear Geartiox B
foatEAR R ST
Main shaft X1 f;‘® Edlp3.0 X1 © Rear gear box B . N
o o el | Eae ! EFEAN [ |

RMX 205 14



7 PARTS BAG 5 e gﬂ!gTC}FI MOUNT
= /,\ MTXW Attaching spur gear
R = el AR
/o e %
‘r ' < N /

\J e _—/ I:I
O o o)
(£ NP © Spur gear 48P 80T

_____—f'_'___\__""*-._

Alum. motor mount =1
B s R

#Please refer to the next
page of other ratios.

HESILHRET—R -

@ Spur gear holder

@ M3X6

— or T R
BEYY ﬁm; ing motor aafglegt{ered .qw._gmwty (Original setting) ngﬁgerecf upper motor

2X9.B Shaft X1
=]
©

*iH 5
_C::]_—\-\.
O@O 3%6 X0.5 gpﬁacer X6
|
|
@ ﬂ} O/

Spur gear holder *1 M3 X6 screw X2
b SR

HEE )
[ﬂ LA

M3 %40 screw X3
R T

M3 X10 screw X2
RN

M3 X8 screw X4
A

M3X8 screw X4 RELE
Spur gear teeth Diff. ring gear
s ( xES K

@m M3 X6 screw X4
(B

Spur gear 48P BOT X1 @ Motor

(not included )

22T-27T motor gear
e (Not included) -

#* FORMULA
o

= Gear ratio
Pinion gear teeth Diff. pinion gear )
AL g b aapi g FE B

RMX 205 15



MBITFY Attaching rear gear box
SRR

) ESC & receiver
(not included)

32THBT 34TM8T 36THTT 40T/M6T 40T/13T 42THAT
Fi <189 <2 12> <25 <3 08> <3 82>

<1.78> J A i
210382 210088 210034 210025 i 35 210038
Oinig sadting

10.70
10.26
9.85
9.47
9.12

Apply to 310102 bevel gear shaft.
MRS 3101025 ik R

RMX 205 16



7z PARTS BAG e Q&MPEH STAY

PFSTEP 1 4 Attaching front damperstayﬁ@&

© Front dmaper stay

Rear dmaper stay *1
iwER

M3 X8 screw X4
(HEA

M3 X 10 screw X6
(AR

G]E 4.8 Ball connector X6
IR

@) 3X5.5X2 Spacer X2
fdo

i o

AR 1L IR O 3xX55x%2
M3 X 40 steel turmnbuckle X2 Spacer
TR

— Rear upper turnbuckle assembly
e EFR

(® 4.8 Ball connector
@ Rear upper tumbuckle

RMX 205 17



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ FRONT AXLE

Front upright R X1
W R

Front upright L 1
sl L

Brake calipers X2
B

7N
|'Ilr .@ “\\‘} \\ Wheel hubs (large)
[ {(4 C}' b | (brake disc shaped
'. c\‘\\_ %gﬁ. | ARSI
\ : ://

R
T o

) i 5.8>(4 Ball connector L X 4
Pl G )

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X 2
LT

M2X 4 screw X2
(AR

| T
- 2X9.8 Shaft X2
— =i

5x8 Ball bearing >4
B

537 X0.3 Spacer X2
wmE

MEXW Front axle assembly

e R

@ 5.8 %4 Ball connector L

© 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

i
]

e
© 58 Ball bearing g

@ Front upright L I_

& Disc brake sticker
. @ 58 Ball bearing

NP :-

| @ 5X7x0.3 Spacer
ﬁ]““d { Wheel hubs

{i Wheel hubs

= {& Brake calipers \ F
v @ 48%45Bal connector \

@58 x:m Balt { T .
connector g
e " \“\/’_{) / :
© 298 Shaft ] é /K\"; \J.
@s5xsBal | ) ./ ©2X98 Shaft i fﬂ
bearing et {E M2x L (9] i ql [ods
i) © 5.8 %4 Ball connector L || || /
=3 [ el

Y
© Front upright R

@ Disc brake sticker

f @ 5 X3 Ball @

= bearing

@ 5.8X4 Ball connector L

& Brake calipers @ 2WD Axle

MTTFY Attaching front axle

FUHIR

RMX 205 18



% PARTS BAG ﬂ = REAR AXLE

EEREE

Brake calipers =2
BRIt

Rear upright *2 &
b Cross joint X2
= i

f f@ Mz >(4;§:?$ *2

A b IJ I|

Wheel hubs (small)(brake disc shaped) X2
IR (ORI D

5% 11 Ball bearing X2
i)

1015 Ball bearing X2
B+

((“\. 5 X7X0.1 Spacer X2
e

2X 22 Shaft X2
L

2X9.8 Shaft x4
— =8

[‘:Elm 4,84 5Ball connector %2
e TR W

. Wheel axle X2
WWA s

& <
M
" Steel CVD universal shaft 48 X2 |

BECVDEER 45

<

@ Disc brake
sticker

LGEW Rear axle assembly

el b

€ 4.8 X4.5Ball connector

© Wheel axle © Cross joint

@ 5x11 Ball bearing
l @ Rear upright

@

X2

Make 2

© Steel CVD universal shaft 48

@ 1015 Ball bearing

il

@ Wheel hubs

O 5X7X0.1 Spacer
© 2 %98 Shaft

H

© 298 shaft

O 5X7X0.1 Spacer
® Wheel hubs

S
——

Flease tighten set screw
2.5mm on the flat.

O M25x25
@ Brake calipers

@ Disc brake sticker
RMX 205 19



7z PARTS BAGE-- DAMPER

'H Illf“' "|1 ||i|'|I

Hard coll sprmg 3Imm xz
(gold)
IEEBEE 31mm ()

Damper cylinder X4
EEREA

0L

Pistonrod x4
ERN

Cylinder cap x4
ERA

Nty

Rod gulde cap X4

EERNTE
Y U o
\,,ﬁ__....____/ 1\‘-

Damper retainer x4
IR

Rod guide x4
EEH T R

ﬁ I .' '. nru'. fi \'ﬂ fu'.."' AT EW Damper assembly
ll h h“ R
1|||I||II|I| ||

||||
.»'I\I L

Snft ooll sprmg 3Imm X2
(purple-red)
HGE BRE 3imm (4D

@ Piston rod

Ea!

Spring retainer (red) X 4
AR el (5T)

Piston >4
B

K,

Damper adjuster x4

B T

7N

N\

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4

s |

7 Q\\v

‘\

IEXIO—nng x4
oM

P

©

Damper O-ring P3 X4
IERERCW

ﬁi

=)
© Damper O-ring /

O Rod guide

=VZ
1k

@ Rod guide cap

A2

E-clip X8

A o
e

M3 X4 screw X4
TIREEE

Pull down piston rod Smm, attach cylinder cap
and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.

HARLC TR S e B SRR R A0 LB A H O T -

& Damper cylinder

10.8X09
O-fing

Damper adjuster -

Pull down piston and pour oil into
cylinder,

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

BT A AGE R o e TR R RUaEk -

W

1TAA

(1

:_f-j © Shock spring

Front- Gold BIEGEES
Rear - Purple-red #E RIS

® Damper retainer

i

RMX 205 20



ABETFY Attaching front damper
PR

_ _ _ # The bumps are able to be cutted off
: to apply the battery measurements. # Recommended battery measurement
- ; L98 X W48 X HZ7mm (not exceed)

SRR (B8 X W4 X M2Tmm) R LAyl !

Battery mount & X2
Witk A

e |

Battery mount B X2
Wit B

Battery mount C X2
Wit C

pm - O

M3X8 screw X4 R-clip 5.0 X4
TIERGRR R#S50



L140 XW48 XH27mm (hot exceed)
MR (B 40 R4 8 XE2Tmm) R Life i !

# Recommended battery measurement

cutted ofr to apply the battery

measurements
AR TR 8 -

# The bumps are able to be

w
3
L o
=
2
. =
o 5
z / m
0
m T
L

WHEELS
L 1]

Flange nut M4 >4

Jat -t

(Toals bag)

Please refer to MST website for the

wheel & tire types.
EIEEEEM - AR -
[ www.re-mst.com ]

#NOT including.

Z PARTS —

RMX 205 22



7% PARTS BAG @7V —BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS

PHEMR & HREEIEE

1t M X
@@ DEJ iﬁa’:mm cover 2

*
@@ DE) gggfﬂmmicﬂverf. 2

FJ\OOC}DOODODOOO J

LT
Rear body mount X2
T

E OODODDDOOGODDDODO)

Front body mount 2
miEE

(ﬂmmmﬁ M3 X 10 screw X2
(AR

(:m M3 X8 screw X2
(Al S

M3 <8 screw X7
S

[]:Ilm M2 X8 screw X4
(IS B

ABTZW Attaching body mounts

T R

O M3X8

@ Body mount cover L
8 M2xX10

@ Rear body mount

© Body mount cover M

._

}

Please trim the body mounts length for car shell,
then attach the body mount cover.

HEERREST R RN RETAE

RMX 205 23



MZX4 Screw X&
A
110004

M2X8 Screw X2
U
110063

M2X& Screw X4
RS
110045

M25XS Screw X1
b
110102

(pm

(i

(m

(o

(e
.
(zzn

LU
110002

M3X10 Screw X12
SR R

110028
M3X14 Screw X4
110061

MIX16 Screw X2
110088

26210 Screw X1
B AR

mm 110025

M3IXE Sorew X325
b

ﬁ
|:EEEIB 110005

M3IX10 Screw *10
T

E 110052

M3IX12 Screw X2
o L

i R

M3X20 Screw X2
TR

E M

M25%25 Screw X2
A S
110067

MEX12 Screw X1
IR

(I

110056

62
6%
©
©
©
O
O
©
©
O

E-clp25 X2
EREN
110078

E-clip 30 X2

Ef:D

110070

26X5.8%X06 Spacer X1
BH

110080

IXEX0.5 Spacer X12

BH
110047

3X@X05 Spacer X1
®

110048

SEXTX0.1 Spacer X2
L]

a0018

EXTX03 Spacer X2

820020

25X%6 Thrustbearing X1

L

120008

3IXBX2S Bearing X4
L

120024

5XgX25 Bearing X2
LCF

12007

5X8 Ball bearing X8
Hid

120003

4310 Ball bearing X1
it
120018

510 Ball bearing X1
i

120002

5X11 Ball bearsing »2
Lo

120011

8X12 Ball bearing X2
i

120015

10X15 Ball bearing X4
i

120001

4.8 Ball connector X7

O:H 97 R
21018

4.8 Ball connector L X2

O:E] HABET (8)
210344

48 X4.5 Ball connecior X8
RS

O:[I"jm 31000

5.8 %4 Ball connector L) X4
[jjﬂm’a BTG

20431

M3 X 20 Steel umbuckle X2
B o T
810002

B R

M3 X325 Steel wrnbuckle X2
9 T iR
210003

M [[ [

M3 X 40 Steel mnbuckle X2
R BET e

10015

M3 XE Screw X2

[ﬂ:m FEERCL)
110011
LU S L LA T

M3X30 Screw X1
R

110100

(l [

M3 X40 Screw X5
HEEM )

110081
20D Axle X2
=]
[ ol T s

Wheel axle X2

10006

Steel ball 3.0 *12
W& a0
110020

Diff. spring X1
W) ===
0032

15X78 Shaft X3
]

O

—1
110058
2X08 Shaft X8
— it
110017
2%22 Shalt X2
C—o ] L

310047

2¥28 Shaft X2
o]

Egloglic]

[ ]

25X45 Armshaft X4
TR

310048

n nJ

Suspension mount spacer 0.6mm X2
1R A 0 5mm
820083

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2

WERH 1.0

B20043
Diff, plate *2 Cross joint X2
RN T
310033 220030

Bevel gear shaft X1

I o e

R-clip50 X10
Caz e

BZOD7TSEK
| O [o ol ]
Main shaft *1
)
3OS

©

Steel CVD universal shaft 48 »2
By DINEM 45
820007

AR DL

Hani}mi spring 31mm X2
old

R B 3 1mm (&)
BANM03-3

Rod guide cap X4
HRETE
210057

Damper retainer X4
AR AR
00T

Qil seal X4
AR AR
130004

©l

Rod guide X4
HRETFERE
2100828

Soft coil spring 31mm X2
(pur ple—red)

o I

Piston rod X4
RN

310008

Damper adjusier X4
AR A
820075

10.8X0.8 O-fing X4
ol

130082

Spring retainer (red) X4
EHRENEE (i)
HO053IR

E-clp X10

9 e

Damper O-fing P3 X4
AREOW

130001

M3 X4 screw X4
|:[[_|1|] T
10099

RMX 205 24



Q@Q

HT Rear lower arm (4holel) & wheel hub
HT SR (470 & ME
210070

Alum, motor mount Ted)

S5 R EEE (A1)

IR

Bevel gear 16T X2
w1l 16T
310064

Enlarged brake calipers (red)
o BE (D
210510CR

Front wheel hubs
TIMGEERE

5.8X26 Reinforced adjuster set
Eoleng ]

bush Wheel hubs w/disc shape (arge) with sticker
mm ra% ppuossstl ke N R (1A PR
21 00630W) 23001

RMX 2.05 25



NENEN g

e

;

4.8 Rod ends set M/S) X2
4.8 PRI 01/8)

230087




000000000000 J e

Ig CO0OQOO0OCO0QO0QO0OO0 ] @@ D@ @@

[T ]

DOODOOOOOOOOOOOOO)

Car body post set
BRI
21033

1]

ooooooooooooooooo]

__—__________———’-—__—_—_——\
G o, OO OIOE= =S CIOEENFRR

o o O EERH O o o)
=

O

Battery holder sat
Wit A

RMX 205 27



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3x6 (10) 110099  Countersunk screw M3 X4 (10) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 310006 Wheel axle (2)

110002 Round head screw M3X8 (10} 110100  Cap screw M3 X30 (8) 210082 Piston spacer set 310008 Piston rod (4)

110004 Round head screw M2X 4 (8) 110101 Courtersunk screw M3 X 20 B) 210181 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 310032 Diff, screw & spring set

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110102  Round head screw M2.5 X5 (&) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 @) 310033 Diff, plate (2)

110011 Cap screw M3 X8 (8) 120001  Ball bearing 10 X15 (4) 210378 Wide balancing bumper 310047 Arm shaft 2.0x22 2)

110013  E-clip 2.0 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 510 (4) 210379 Rear bumper 310048 Arm shaft 2.5 x 46 (4)

110015  Flange nut M4 {4) 120003  Ball bearing 5% 8 (4) 210381 Car body post set 310053R  Spring retainer (rad) (2)

110017 Shaft 2 9.8 (10) 120008  Thrust bearing 2.5X & 210491 Ball connactor L 5.8 4 (4) 310064 Bevel gear 16T (2)

110020 Stesliball 3.0 (13 120011 Ball bearing 5 X 11 (4) 210510CR Enlarged brake calipers (red) (4) 3MM01R Alum. motor mount {red)

110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 X 10 (6) 120017  Bearing 58 (4) 220013 Mineral oil #15 310103 Arm shaft 2228 2)

110026 Round head screw M3X 10 (10) 120018  Ball bearing 4 X 10 x4 (2) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (arge) 310104 Quick-release bavel gear arbor

110035 Set screw M3 X3 (8) 120019 Ball bearing 8 X12 (2) 230058 Steering arm set 310105 Main shaft

110043  Countersunk screw M3 X12 (10) 120024  Bearing 3X6X2.5 (4) 230059 Ball diff, joint 810002 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 20 (2)

110045 Round head screw M2 8 (partial thread) (8) 130001 Damper O-ing P3 (red) (10) 230080 Battery mount 810003 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 %25 (2)

110047 Spacer 3 X6 X0.5 B) 130004  Oil seal (4) 230081 Rear gear box sel 810015 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 x40 (2)

110048 Spacer3xX8x05 B8) 130006  Double sided tape(s) 2300862 Front arm set 820007 Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 48 (2)

1100582 Countersunk screw M3 >10 (10) 130008 Black grease 230083 Front damper stay 820018 Spacer 5X7X0.1(8)

110053 Cap screw M2.5x30 (2) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 230064 Rear damper stay 820020 Spacer 5 X7 X0.3(8)

110056  Set scraw M3 X 12 (8) 130034  Sponge 20 X80 X1 ) 230065 Front head set 820030 Cross joint (2)

110059 Shaft 1.5X7.8(8) 130035 L Wrenchset (1.5 &20& 25) 230088 Front wheel hubs 820083 Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm (@)

110081 Round head screw M3X 14 (8) 130038 Tools 230087 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 820049 Wheel hub spacer 1.0 {4)

110083 Round head screw M2x8 (8) 130040  Ball diff. grease 230068 Spur gear 48P 80T 820075BK  R-clip 5.0 (black) (10)

110087 Set screw M2.5X2.5 (6) 210031  Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X286 230069 Suspension mount st (+1.0/-2.0) 820079 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)

110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 210032 Servo horn set (23T /25T) 230070 Shaft bush & spacer sat 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110079  E-clip 2.5 (10) 210035 Bevel gear set 40-13 230071 Upper deck connectar 8201033  31mm Hard coil spring (soft) (2)

110080 Spacer 2.8 X5.8X0.8 (8) 210057  Damper cap set 230072 Lower dack 8201043  31mm Soft coil spring (soft) (2)

110085  Round head screw M3 X 16 (8) 210063W Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 230073 Upper deck set

110091 Cap screw M3 X 40 (8) 210070  HT Rear lower arm (4 holes) & wheel hub 310001 Ball connector 4.8 4.5 (5)

BN REER

110001 B EEEH M3 X8 (10) 110089 AATEEsS M3 x4 (10 210071 RS (2) 310006 HE T (2)

110002 FEAFETEEH M3 X8 (10) 110100 AATEEE M3 X 30 (35 &) 210082 AR EED RE 310008 B (4)

110004  FoEFETERE M M2 X4 6) 110101 FRENTEHER M3X 20 (6) 210181 HAHERIR 4.8 (4) 310032 T R e

110005 AMAEEE M3 x8 (10 110102 AEFEEER M2 55 (06) 210344 HEEERIRL 4.8 (4) 310033 HEEE (2)

110011 AATEERE M3 x6 (35 (8 120001 #1015 (4) 210378 WAL R 310047 WY 2022 (2)

110013 EN2.0 (10) 120002 5 510 (4) 210379 EMEE 310048 RS 2,546 (4)

110015 MeR1E M4 (4) 120003 HH5XE @) 210381 ETRE = A 310053R  AERBRAER (D )

110017  #h#H 298 (10) 120008 LM 2.5 <6 210491 EFEEEMR L 584 1) 310064 BE1ET (2)

110020 =Rz 30 (13) 120011 RS x11 (4) 210510CR  INASEEEFSH (D (4) JIM0I0IR 88 EREE D

110025 HEFOYETEEH 2610 6) 120017  #&SX8 @) 220013 iR #15 310103 HHEHEW 2 <28 (2

110026 A ETEEH M3 <10 (10) 120018 HH4xX10X4 (2) 230041 TR 7 filig M4 (hnEd) 30104 i

110035 FRAEFTE M3 X3 (5) 120019 HBRH8x12(2) 230058 BEiEEE 310108 Frifide

110043  FMTTTEEH M3 312 (10) 120024 #EIXEXK25(4) 230059 BT 810002 AT IRIR 3 220 (2)

110045  AEHFREER S M2 X8 (35 6 130001 BEFERRO® P3 GL) (100 230080 AR 810003 S ATIIR 3 K25 (2)

110047 K 3XE6X0.5(8) 130004  BEREZE (4) 230061 e 810015 L AT IRNE 3 <40 (2)

110048 K 3XB8X0.5(8) 1300068  FRER@ER (5) 230062 it Ak ] 820007 EE ot OV DIREN 48 (2)

110052  FREATEEH M3 > 10 (10) 130008 Boa® 230063 FrAmE 820018 BA 5X7 %01 8)

110053 FAEEER M2 530 ($F) (2 130032 SR CEWO®| (10) 230084 EEm 820020 A 5T %03 B8)

110058 FRfbTeE M3 <12 &) 130034  oRMEHE 20 %80 %1 (4 230065 g e 820030 i (2)

110059 #HiH1.5x7.8 B) 130035 L#EFH(15&208&25) 230066 A AR 820063 BHERF0.5mm (4)

110061 MR M3 X 14 6) 130036 TIRA 230067 4.8 FSEHE (M) 820049 BEERH 1.0 (4)

110083 F<MEEEH M2 %8 E) 130040 EEREEH 230068 FEnSE 48P-80T B20075BK. Ri# 5.0 (B) (10)

110067 T M2.5X 2.5 (8) 210031 M{EHNREE 5.8 X 26 230089 TREBEEE (+1.0/-2.0) 820079 BREHE (2)

110070 EN 3.0 (10) 210032 GIfREEeFiE (23T/25T) 230070 HESRAH B20085 AKM ZEehEs (2)

110078 EN25 (10) 210035  #gadE 40-13 230071 TimiE A B B20103-3  JITmm RN () 2)

110080 BRF26X58X06 B) 210057 BEM FTEE 230072 Eat B20104-3 31mm EnREEE () 2)

110085  FREYETFEEH M3 <16 6) 210063W #ERNHE (B) 230073 iR

110091 AEEERS M3 X40 GE5F) 6) 210070 HT £TEY @7) & WE 310001 AFAMLETR4.8X45 (5) s
W WWW.PC-Mmist.comm Msr7r

A E.Q IMSX 5PEE0 TECHNOLOGY

1410 SCALE AC AWD HIGH PERFORAMANCE DRIFT CAR




	RMX
	RMX2
	RMX3
	RMX4
	RMX5
	RMX6
	RMX7
	RMX8
	RMX9
	RMX10
	RMX11
	RMX12
	RMX13
	RMX14
	RMX15
	RMX16
	RMX17
	RMX18
	RMX19
	RMX20
	RMX21
	RMX22
	RMX23
	RMX24
	RMX25
	RMX26
	RMX27
	RMX28

